

## City of San Antonio

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-5658

Type: Capital Improvements

In control: City Council A Session

On agenda: 5/31/2018

Title: Ordinance approving a construction contract to Accu Air Mechanical LLC for an amount not to exceed

922,880.00 for HVAC System upgrades at the Frank Garrett Community Center, funded by the Deferred Maintenance Program. [Roderick Sanchez, Assistant City Manager; Jorge A. Perez,

Director, Building and Equipment Services]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Frank Garrett Map, 2. Bid Results - Frank Garrett Commuity Center HVAC System Upgrades

updated, 3. Accu-Aire Mechanical - Frank Garrett Community Center HVAC System Upgrades (Re-

Bid), 4. Draft Ordinance, 5. Ordinance 2018-05-31-0389, 6. Staff Presentation

DateVer.Action ByActionResult5/31/20181City Council A SessionMotion to ApprovePass